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€3 Bluetooth

CARGADOR DETELEFONO INALAMBRICO CON BOCINA INALAMBRICO
ENCEINTE SANS FIL AVEC CHARGEUR DETELEPHONE SANS FIL

WIRELESS SPEAKER WITH
WIRELESS PHONE CHARGER

Charge before use.

AWARNING S product can expose you to chemicals including phthalates,
which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other

reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Product Details:

* Input Voltage: DC 5V/2A
* Audio Output Power: 5\Wx2
*SNR = 90 db

* Wireless Charging Power: 5W *

* Wireless Charger Output: 5V/1A

* Charging Time: 5 hours *
* Play time: 5-7 hours *
* Bluetooth Speaker: V5.0, 4Q/5Wx2 *

* Built-in Batter For Speaker: 2500 maH battery

Operating Instructions:

* Red indicator light will illuminate when the unit is
connected using either the DC 5V/2A adaptor or any other
mobile power source.

* To charge your wireless enabled device, just place it on
the wireless charging panel.

* The device being charged must have wireless charging
capabilities in order to use the wireless charging panel.

* A blue indicator light will illuminate when the wireless
enabled device is being charged.
Music Playing in Bluetooth Mode:

* Activate bluetooth mode by powering the product and
shifting the bluetooth swith to on.

* Activate the bluetooth function
pairing

in mobile device,
name

and the bluetooth "MATCO59".

1. Wireless Charger
Transmitter

2.Wireless Charger

) 3. Bluetooth Speaker.
Indicator

On/Off

Also Available:
RS000473 - Replacement Charging Cord

Safety Information:

Please read the safety instructions to prevent any dangerous situations
when using the product.

Do not directly touch the over-heated panel of the product.

Do not place the product close to a heater, microwave oven, rice
cooker, pressure cooker or other heating devices.

Do not violently drop or hit the product.
Children should operate under Adult Supervision only.

Do not operate in low temperature or himid environment. The normal
operation temperature is 32°-122°F

Do not place within 20 cm to medical equipment.
Do not place foreign objects on Wireless Charging coil.
Unplug the Wireless Charger when not in use.

FCC Warning:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:

a.) The device may not cause harmful interference.

b.) The device must accept, any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate
the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is
no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.The
device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.
The device can be used in portable exposure condition without

restriction.
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Cargar previo al uso.

LYUUSNENEY Este producto le podra exponer a ciertos quimicos, para incluir el ftalato,
conocidos en el Estado de California por ocasionar cancer y defectos congénitos u otros
dafios a la reproduccion. Para mayores informes, visite: www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Detalles Del Producto: Informacion De Seguridad:
*Voltaje De Entrada: DC 5V/2A Lea por favor las instrucciones de seguridad con el fin de prevenir
* Potencia De Salida De Audio: 5Wx2 cualquier situacion peligrosa durante el uso del producto.
* >
SNR _.90 db ) . * No toque directamente el panel sobrecalentado del producto.
* Potencia De Carga Inalambrica: 5W % . .
‘ot ) . No coloque el producto cerca de algin calefactor, microondas,
Salida De Carga Inalambrica: 5V/1A arrocera, olla a presion u otros dispositivos de calefaccion.
* Tiempo De Carga: 5 Horas * No pegue el producto no lo deje caer violentamente.
* Tiempo De Reproduccion: 5 a 7 Horas * Los ninos deberan operarlo solo bajo la supervision de adultos.
* Bocina Bluetooth: V5.0, 4Q/5Wx2 *No lo opere en temperaturas bajas o en ambientes himedos.
* Bateria Integrada Para Bocina: Bateria maH 2500 La temperatura de operacion normal es de 32°-122°F

No lo opere dentro de 20 cm de proximidad al equipo médico.
No coloque objetos foraneos a la bobina de carga inaldmbrica.
Desenchufe el cargador inalambrico cuando no esta en uso.

Instrucciones De Operacion:

* La luz indicadora roja se iluminara cuando la unidad esta

conectada al usar un adaptador DC 5V/2A o cualquier otra H .
fuente de alimentacion movil. Advertencia FCC:
*Con el fin de cargar su dispositivo con habilitacion Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de la normativa de la FCC. Su
]nalémgr]ca, solo coloquelo sobre el panel de carga operacion esté sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
inalambrica.

a.) El dispositivo no deberé ocasionar ninguna interferencia danina.

b.) El dispositivo debera aceptar, cualquier interferencia recibida,
para incluir interferencias las que podrian ocasionar una operacion
indeseada.

Cualquier cambio o modificacion expresamente aprobado por terceros
responsables por su cumplimiento podria anular la autoridad del
Reproduccién De Musica En Modo Bluetooth: usuario de operar el equipo. Dicho equipo ha sido examinado y
probado a cumplir con los limites de los dispositivos digitales de la
. . clase B, conforme a la parte 15 de la normativa de la FCC. Dichos
Active el mOd_o Bluetooth al encender el pro_d_u’cto y limites estan disenados con el fin de brindar una proteccion razonable
al colocar el interruptor Bluetooth en la posicion de contra la interferencia dafina en alguna instalacion residencial. Este
% encendido. equipo genera, usa y podria radiar energia de frecuencia radio, y si
Active la funcion de Bluetooth en el dispositivo mévil, no es instalado y usado de acuerdo con las instrucciones, se podria
y sincronice el nombre de "MATCO59" en Bluetooth. ocasionar alguna interferencia danina a las comunicaciones de radio.

Sin embargo, no hay ninguna garantia que dicha interferencia no
 Iransmisor Cargador ocurrird en alguna instalacién particular. Si este equipo si, ocasiona
alguna interferencia danina a la recepcion de radio o television, la
cual se podria determinar al apagar y encender el equipo, se le anima
al usuario corregir la interferencia por una o mas de las siguientes
medidas:

- Reoriente o reubique la antena de recepcion.
4.MICRO UsB - Aumente la separacion entre el equipo y el receptor.

- Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al
cual estad conectado el receptor.

- Consulte al distribuidor o a algun técnico de radio/TV experimentado
por ayuda. El dispositivo ha sido evaluado para asegurar su
cumplimiento con los requerimientos de exposicion RF generales. El
dispositivo podra usarse en la condicion de exposicion portatil sin
ninguna restriccion.

* El dispositivo a cargarse debera contar con la capacidad
de carga inaldambrica con el fin de usar el panel de carga
inaldambrico.

* Se iluminara una luz indicadora azul cuando el dispositivo
de habilitacion inaldmbrica esta cargandose.

2.Indicador De Cargador 3.Boton de
Inalambrico Encendido/Apagado

También Disponible: . .
RS000473 - Cable De Carga De Repuesto Copyright © Professional Tool Prodpcfs, 2020 Al
rights reserved.
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CARGADOR DETELEFONO INALAMBRICO CON BOCINA INALAMBRICO GB BI U Et 0 Ot h

ENCEINTE SANS FIL AVEC CHARGEUR DETELEPHONE SANS FIL

WIRELESS SPEAKER WITH
WIRELESS PHONE CHARGER

Chargez avant d'utiliser.

Ce produit peut vous exposer a des produits chimiques y compris le
phthalate, reconnu par I'Etat de la Californie comme causant le cancer et des anomalies
congénitales ou d’autres effets nuisibles sur la reproduction. Pour de plus amples
informations, aller a www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

Details du produit: Informations sur la sécurité:
*Tension d'entrée : DC 5V/2A Veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité pour éviter toute situation
* Puissance de sortie audio : 5Wx2 dangereuse lors de I'utilisation du produit.
* SNR= 90 db * Ne touchez pas directement le panneau surchauffé du produit.
* Puissance de charge sans fil : BW * Ne placez pas le produit a prO).(imité‘ d'un appareil de chauf‘fage,
* Sortie de chargeur sans fil : 5V/1A d'un four & micro-ondes, d'un cuiseur a riz, d'une cocotte-minute ou

d'autres appareils de chauffage.
* .
Temps de chargement : 5 heures . Ne laissez pas tomber le produit et évitez de le frapper violemment.

* Durée de lecture : environ 5-7 heures . Les enfants ne doivent utiliser le produit que sous la surveillance d'un
* Haut-parleur Bluetooth : V5.0, 4Q/5Wx2 adulte.

* Pile intégrée pour le haut-parleur : pile de 2500 maH Ne faites pas fonctionner le produit dans un environnement a basse
* température ou humide. La température normale de fonctionnement
est de 32° a 122°F

Consignes d'utilisation: » Ne placez pas I'appareil @ moins de 20 cm d'un équipement médical.
Ne placez pas de corps étrangers sur la bobine de chargement sans fil.
Débranchez le chargeur sans fil lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

. . Avertissement de la FCC:
% Pour charger votre appareil sans fil, il suffit de le placer . R . i .
sur le panneau de chargement sans fil. Cet appareil est conforme a l'article 15 de la réglementation FCC
« Pour pouvoir utiliser le panneau de chargement sans fil (Commission fédérale des communications). Son utilisation est

I'appareil a charger doit avoir une capacité de chargement soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :

*

* Le voyant rouge s'allume lorsque I'appareil est connecté
avec l'adaptateur DC 5V/2A ou toute autre source
d'alimentation mobile.

sans fil. a.) L'appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles.
» Un voyant lumineux bleu s'allume lorsque I'appareil sans b.) L'appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les
f|| est en cours de chargement. interférences qui peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.

Toute modification ou tout changement non expressément approuvé

par la partie responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler

H . I'autorisation de I'utilisateur a utiliser I'appareil. Cet équipement a été

Lecture de musique en mode Bluetooth: testé et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B,

. , , . conformément a I'article 15 de la réglementation FCC. Ces limites sont

* Activez le mode Bluetooth en mettant d’abord I'appareil congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences

puis le commutateur Bluetooth en marche. nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement génére,

« Activez la fonction Bluetooth dans I'appareil mobile, et utilise et peut émettre de I'énergie de fréquence radio et peut, s'il

jumelez-leavec le dispositif Bluetooth nommé « MATCO59». n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, causer des

interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Toutefois, il n'y a

aucune garantie que des interférences ne se produiront pas dans une

) installation particuliére. Si cet équipement cause des interférences

1.Emetteur de chargeur sans fi nuisibles a la réception de la radio ou de la télévision, ce qui peut étre

déterminé en éteignant et en allumant I'équipement, I'utilisateur est

encouragé a essayer de corriger l'interférence par une ou plusieurs des
mesures suivantes :

- Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception.
- Augmenter la distance entre I'équipement et le récepteur.

4.MICRO UsB - Brancher I'équipement sur une prise de courant d'un circuit différent
de celui auquel le récepteur est connecte.

- Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio ouTV expérimenté pour
obtenir de I'aide. L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences
générales d'exposition aux radiofréquences. L'appareil peut étre utilisé
sans restriction dans des conditions d'exposition portables

67.5 mm

2.Indicateur de chargeur sans fil
3. Bouton ON/OFF

Egalement Disponible:

RS000473 - Cordon De Recharge De Remplacement Copyright © Professional Tool Prodpcfs, 2020 All
rights reserved.
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